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Mar 13
Mar 20
Mar 27
Apr 3
Apr 10
Apr 24
May 15
May 22
Before 
May 30
Jun 5
Jun 11
Jun 19
Before 
Jun 30
Jul 3
Jul 17
Aug 14
Sep 18
Oct 16*
Oct 23
Oct 30

1,000 lbs
800 lbs
800 lbs
800 lbs
500 lbs
500 lbs
500 lbs
500 lbs
800 lbs
500 lbs

500 lbs
500 lbs
500 lbs
1,200 lbs

800 lbs
500 lbs
500 lbs
500 lbs
500 lbs
500 lbs
300 lbs

Trout
Trout
Trout
Trout
Trout
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Hybrid Blue Gill

Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Shovelhead/Blue 
Catfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Trout
Trout
Trout

Lake Isabella

Jun 12 500 lbs Channel Catfish

Miami Whitewater Forest

Jun 12 500 lbs Channel Catfish
Mitchell Memorial Forest

Apr 10** 500 lbs Channel Catfish
Triple Creek

Jun 11 500 lbs Channel Catfish

*In the event that water temperature is too warm for trout,
the stocking will be moved to a Friday in October.

** Satellite park

A valid Great Parks Motor Vehicle Permit is required to enter 
the parks.

Winton Woods

GreatParks.org


