

## 2026 Great Parks

# Fish Stocking Schedule

<b>Lake Isabella</b>		
Mar 6	1,000 lbs	Trout
Mar 13	800 lbs	Trout
Mar 20	800 lbs	Trout
Mar 27	800 lbs	Trout
Apr 3	500 lbs	Trout
Apr 10	500 lbs	Channel Catfish
Apr 24	500 lbs	Channel Catfish
May 15	500 lbs	Channel Catfish
May 22	800 lbs	Channel Catfish
Before May 30	500 lbs	Hybrid Blue Gill
Jun 5	500 lbs	Channel Catfish
Jun 11	500 lbs	Channel Catfish
Jun 19	500 lbs	Channel Catfish
Before Jun 30	1,200 lbs	Shovelhead/Blue Catfish
Jul 3	800 lbs	Channel Catfish
Jul 17	500 lbs	Channel Catfish
Aug 14	500 lbs	Channel Catfish
Sep 18	500 lbs	Channel Catfish
Oct 16*	500 lbs	Trout
Oct 23	500 lbs	Trout
Oct 30	300 lbs	Trout

## **Miami Whitewater Forest**

Jun 12	500 lbs	Channel Catfish
--------	---------	-----------------

## **Mitchell Memorial Forest**

Jun 12	500 lbs	Channel Catfish
--------	---------	-----------------

## **Triple Creek**

Apr 10**	500 lbs	Channel Catfish
----------	---------	-----------------

## **Winton Woods**

Jun 11	500 lbs	Channel Catfish
--------	---------	-----------------



[GreatParks.org](http://GreatParks.org)

\*In the event that water temperature is too warm for trout, the stocking will be moved to a Friday in October.

\*\* Satellite park

A valid Great Parks Motor Vehicle Permit is required to enter the parks.

